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Table 6: Variables associated with MACE from multivariate regression analysis 

 
Significant Variables B Odds ratio CI (95%) p-value 

Lower Upper 
PVD 0.692 1.997 1.086 3.674 0.026 

DM 0.759 2.136 1.224 3.729 0.008 
ACS 0.722 2.058 1.182 3.582 0.011 
SYNTAX≥23 0.645 1.906 1.107 3.281 0.020 
Constant -2.163 0.115   <0.001 
Non significant Variables B Odds ratio CI (95%) p-value 

Lower Upper 
Smoking 

 Non smoker 
 Smokers 
 Ex smokers 

 
 

-0.95 
0.456 

 
 

0.909 
1.577 

 
 

0.373 
0.871 

 
 

2.217 
2.858 

 
0.227 
0.835 
0.133 

Systolic Function  
 Poor 
 Moderate 
 Good 

 
 

-0.262 
-0.079 

 
 

0.770 
0.924 

 
 

0.193 
0.263 

 
 

3.074 
3.241 

 
0.882 
0.711 
0.902 

Prior MI 0.279 1.322 0.757 2.311 0.327 

Stroke 0.062 1.064 0.496 2.279 0.874 
CABG 0.613 1.846 0.809 4.212 0.145 
CKD 0.377 1.457 0.740 2.869 0.276 

 

MACE=Major Adverse Cardiovascular Events, ACS=Acute Coronary Syndrome, 

B=coefficient, CABG=Coronary Artery By-pass Graft, CI=Confidence Intervals, 

CKD=Chronic Kidney Disease, DM=Diabetes Mellitus, HTN=Hypertension, 

MI=Myocardial Infarction, PVD=Peripheral Vascular Disease.  


