

This is a repository copy of Cardiovascular Outcomes Following Rotational Atherectomy: A UK Multicentre Experience.

White Rose Research Online URL for this paper: http://eprints.whiterose.ac.uk/100858/

Version: Accepted Version

Article:

Eftychiou, C, Barmby, DS, Wilson, SJ et al. (7 more authors) (2016) Cardiovascular Outcomes Following Rotational Atherectomy: A UK Multicentre Experience. Catheterization and Cardiovascular Interventions, 88 (4). pp. 546-553. ISSN 1522-1946

https://doi.org/10.1002/ccd.26587

© 2016 Wiley Periodicals, Inc. This is the peer reviewed version of the following article: Eftychiou, C., Barmby, D. S., Wilson, S. J., Ubaid, S., Markwick, A. J., Makri, L., Blaxill, J. M., Spratt, J. C., Gunning, M. and Greenwood, J. P. (2016), Cardiovascular Outcomes Following Rotational Atherectomy: A UK Multicentre Experience. Cathet. Cardiovasc. Intervent., 88: 546–553. doi: 10.1002/ccd.26587, which has been published in final form at https://doi.org/10.1002/ccd.26587. This article may be used for non-commercial purposes in accordance with Wiley Terms and Conditions for Self-Archiving.

Reuse

Unless indicated otherwise, fulltext items are protected by copyright with all rights reserved. The copyright exception in section 29 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 allows the making of a single copy solely for the purpose of non-commercial research or private study within the limits of fair dealing. The publisher or other rights-holder may allow further reproduction and re-use of this version - refer to the White Rose Research Online record for this item. Where records identify the publisher as the copyright holder, users can verify any specific terms of use on the publisher's website.

Takedown

If you consider content in White Rose Research Online to be in breach of UK law, please notify us by emailing eprints@whiterose.ac.uk including the URL of the record and the reason for the withdrawal request.



Table 6: Variables associated with MACE from multivariate regression analysis

Significant Variables	В	Odds ratio	CI (95%)		p-value
			Lower	Upper	
PVD	0.692	1.997	1.086	3.674	0.026
DM	0.759	2.136	1.224	3.729	0.008
ACS	0.722	2.058	1.182	3.582	0.011
SYNTAX≥23	0.645	1.906	1.107	3.281	0.020
Constant	-2.163	0.115			< 0.001
Non significant Variables	В	Odds ratio	CI (95%)		p-value
			Lower	Upper	
Smoking					
 Non smoker 					0.227
 Smokers 	-0.95	0.909	0.373	2.217	0.835
• Ex smokers	0.456	1.577	0.871	2.858	0.133
Systolic Function					
• Poor					0.882
 Moderate 	-0.262	0.770	0.193	3.074	0.711
• Good	-0.079	0.924	0.263	3.241	0.902
Prior MI	0.279	1.322	0.757	2.311	0.327
Stroke	0.062	1.064	0.496	2.279	0.874
CABG	0.613	1.846	0.809	4.212	0.145
CKD	0.377	1.457	0.740	2.869	0.276

MACE=Major Adverse Cardiovascular Events, ACS=Acute Coronary Syndrome,

B=coefficient, CABG=Coronary Artery By-pass Graft, CI=Confidence Intervals,

CKD=Chronic Kidney Disease, DM=Diabetes Mellitus, HTN=Hypertension,

MI=Myocardial Infarction, PVD=Peripheral Vascular Disease.